
2025 Blue Mountain College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-26   Conf: 10-16   Home: 12-14   Away: 12-10   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (288), Opp (323)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Ramsey (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Mitchell (4), Hillis (3), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Shaw 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (114-140), Mitchell
(31-39), Hillis (23-27), Montgomery (22-27), Cooper (16-19), Keller (10-12), Langley (7-10), Whitwell (4-4), Shaw (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Camp, Kelsey .303 51-51 155 23 47 8 1 1 21 60 .387 6 3 22 2 .339 1 1 7-7 42 84 7 .947
32 Farve, Iris .291 50-50 141 6 41 9 0 1 26 53 .376 15 6 7 0 .376 3 2 2-3 364 14 12 .969
4 Macri, Maryn .289 50-47 142 23 41 8 2 2 15 59 .415 8 2 26 0 .333 1 4 15-17 58 2 3 .952
14 Mitchell, Mallory Jo .289 48-43 114 19 33 5 0 0 12 38 .333 16 14 14 0 .438 0 3 3-5 88 34 2 .984
33 Ramsey, Bre .288 48-48 139 24 40 6 3 1 18 55 .396 13 3 24 1 .357 2 4 4-6 86 136 14 .941
2 Lee, Skylar .274 49-46 135 23 37 4 1 1 11 46 .341 5 0 24 0 .300 0 14 30-32 83 10 3 .969
11 Ingram, Julianna .267 43-39 116 10 31 9 1 1 17 45 .388 9 0 16 1 .317 1 3 0-1 23 1 0 1.000
1 Barrier, Neely .205 51-44 122 16 25 2 1 1 9 32 .262 12 2 24 0 .287 0 7 10-12 72 2 2 .974
23 Beaulieu, Shante .200 45-41 105 12 21 5 1 0 11 28 .267 13 4 14 0 .311 0 6 2-3 74 83 6 .963

10
Montgomery,
Madison 1.000 27-19 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 5 25 0 1.000

3 Johnson, Lillie .273 17-5 22 4 6 0 0 1 4 9 .409 0 0 2 0 .273 0 2 0-0 35 1 1 .973
16 Shelton, Chloe .250 8-5 12 0 3 2 0 0 2 5 .417 1 1 2 0 .357 0 4 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Hillis, Audrey .232 28-27 69 7 16 1 0 1 6 20 .290 5 0 8 0 .280 1 2 1-1 72 18 0 1.000
22 Billy, Tyra .143 8-2 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 1 2 0 .333 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
5 Whitwell, Sam .053 10-7 19 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .053 1 0 7 0 .100 0 1 0-0 14 0 2 .875
8 Richardson, Courtney .000 35-4 13 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .071 0 0 2-3 7 6 2 .867
31 Cooper, Neely .000 22-16 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 46 2 .960
15 Langley, Bri .000 10-6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 9 0 1.000
Totals .262 51-51 1315 178 344 59 10 10 153 453 .344 106 36 197 4 .332 9 53 77-91 1031 492 58 .963
Opponents .292 51-51 1410 189 412 49 4 13 169 508 .360 105 14 132 9 .345 8 26 58-72 1033 352 53 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
29 Keller, Abby 2.43 5-3 14 9 4 2-0 0 46.0 54 19 16 16 22 8 1 3 .342 2 3 0 1 3
31 Cooper, Neely 2.64 6-8 22 16 9 2-0 0 111.1 139 60 42 19 49 10 0 1 .299 14 1 0 4 6
10 Montgomery, Madison 2.75 8-11 24 19 12 1-0 1 122.0 138 68 48 41 32 21 2 7 .294 2 8 0 1 12
15 Langley, Bri 3.71 4-1 9 6 4 0-0 0 45.1 52 25 24 21 21 7 1 2 .295 3 1 0 0 4
13 Shaw, Janna 4.48 2-2 8 1 0 0-0 0 20.1 29 16 13 8 8 2 0 0 .319 0 1 0 2 1
Totals 2.90 25-25 77 51 29 5 1 345.0 412 188 143 105 132 48 4 13 .303 21 14 0 8 26
Opponents 2.97 25-25 71 51 32 6 2 343.2 342 179 146 106 197 57 10 10 .271 22 36 0 9 51



2025 Blue Mountain College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Hillis, Audrey 90 72 18 0 1.000 1 23 4 .852 3 0
10 Montgomery, Madison 30 5 25 0 1.000 0 22 5 .815 0 0
11 Ingram, Julianna 24 23 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Shaw, Janna 10 1 9 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
15 Langley, Bri 9 0 9 0 1.000 0 7 3 .700 0 0
22 Billy, Tyra 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Mitchell, Mallory Jo 124 88 34 2 .984 1 31 8 .795 4 0
1 Barrier, Neely 76 72 2 2 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Johnson, Lillie 37 35 1 1 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Farve, Iris 390 364 14 12 .969 12 0 0 — 0 0
2 Lee, Skylar 96 83 10 3 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Beaulieu, Shante 163 74 83 6 .963 6 0 0 — 0 0
31 Cooper, Neely 50 2 46 2 .960 2 16 3 .842 0 0
4 Macri, Maryn 63 58 2 3 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Camp, Kelsey 133 42 84 7 .947 2 0 0 — 0 0
33 Ramsey, Bre 236 86 136 14 .941 9 0 0 — 0 0
29 Keller, Abby 18 4 12 2 .889 0 10 2 .833 0 0
5 Whitwell, Sam 16 14 0 2 .875 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
8 Richardson, Courtney 15 7 6 2 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Shelton, Chloe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1581 1031 492 58 .963 33 114 26 .814 7 0
Opponents 1438 1033 352 53 .963 14 151 28 .844 13 0


